Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	'S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gang Wang - Opam Cjem - Xiuhuli Wang Sihan Wang - Deshun Zhang Fuling Huang	Name: Petrochina Company Limited
Zhonghua Yang Libo Wang Xuemel Han Jiabo Qu Yali Wang	Internal Address:
Baojun Zhang Buwel Yu	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No	4
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: No. 9 Dangzhimen North Street
Execution Date(s) August 8, 2012 for all	Congolising District
	City: Beijing
Security Agreement Change of Name	7.71 \$
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: China Zip: 100007
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
LL Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
19519791	
Additional numbers alt	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one
Name: Benjamin Aaron Adler, Ph.D., J.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	
***************************************	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 80/11 Camão Lano	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Hausian	8. Payment Information
State: Texas Zip: 77071	
Phone Number: 713-270-5391	Daniel Annual March
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	2012-08-14
signature	20000000000000000000000000000000000000
Benjamin Aaron Ariller, Ph.D., J.D.	Total number of pages including cover 8
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Instituting oover sheet) should be faxed to (\$71) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Reportation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

16-Aug-2012 08:49 Adler & Associates +17132705361 p.2

## 1. Continuation of Name of Conveying Party(ies)

Dongmei Niu

Shukun Sun

Wenchao Zhang

Hua Li

Gongchen Yan

16-Aug-2012 08:49 Adler & Associates

+17132705361

D7116

p.3

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Gang Wang, Sihan Wang, Zhonghua Yang, Jiabo Qu, Baojun Zhang, Qian Chen, Deshun Zhang, Libo Wang, Yali Wang, Buwei Yu, Xiuhui Wang, Fuling Huang, Xuemei Han, Dongmei Niu, Shukun Sun, Wenchao Zhang, Hua Li, and Gongchen Yan, all of No. 2 Chengxiang Road, Wolitun, Longfeng District, Daqing, Heilongjiang Province 163714, China (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors and owners of certain new and useful improvements in Catalyst For Sythesizing 1-Hexene From Ethylene Trimerization and Application Thereof, an application for United States Letters Patent having been filed on June 28, 2012 and assigned United States Serial No. 13/519,791.

WHEREAS, the **Petrochina Company Limited**, No. 9 Dongzhimen North Street, Dongcheng District, Beijing 100007, China, (hereinafter called \*ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring, and ASSIGNORS are desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNORS for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and convey upon ASSIGNEE and its successors the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a non-provisional application for United States Patent signed by us, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs. legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history

D7116

thereof as may be known to us and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives.

DATE: 30/2. P.P	gang Wang
DISTRICT OF Longleng District Daging	Gang Wang
PROVINCE OF Heilongilang Province, China:	
DATE: 20218	Sihan Wang Sihan Wang
DISTRICT OF Longleng District, Daging	
PROVINCE OF Heilongliang Province, China :	
DATE: 30/2.8.8	Zhonghua Yang Zhonghua Yang
DISTRICT OF Longleng District, Daging	Zhonghua Yang
PROVINCE OF Heliongliang Province, China	
DATE: 102.8.8	Jabo Qu
DISTRICT OF Longfeng District, Daging :	viacy wh
PROVINCE OF Heilongilang Province, China	
DATE 2012 8 8	Zhey Bojun Zhang
DISTRICT OF Longferig District, Daging :	- Alexandra San San San San San San San San San Sa
PROVINCE OF Hellongiang Province, China :	

**REEL: 028794 FRAME: 0849** 

D7116

DATE: 20/2-8-8	(Oran Ohen
DISTRICT OF Longfeng District, Daging :	Clan Chen
PROVINCE OF Heilongliang Province, China	
DATE 2012 - 3-8  DISTRICT OF Longleng District, Dagling  PROVINCE OF Heilanging Province, China	Deshun Zhang
DATE: 2013 //	Libo Wang
DISTRICT OF Longleng District, Deging	and an art of the state of the
PROVINCE OF Hellongilang Province, China	¥ **
DATE: 2012. 3.8	Yalm Waf
DISTRICT OF Longlang District, Daging	Tak Wang
PROVINCE OF Heilongilang Province, China	3 C
DATE: 2012 - 8.8	Burel Yu
DISTRICT OF Longleng District, Daging	Buwel Yu
PROVINCE OF Heilonguang Province China	e

L

DATE 2012.8 8	Anneu.	Xiuhlliwarg
STATE OF Longi	eng District Daging :	Xiuhui Wang
COUNTY OF Helion	ollang Province, China	
DATE: 3-12.8.8	iaan .	Fuling Huang Fuling Huang
DISTRICT OF	Longleng District, Daging	<i>V</i>
PROVINCE OF	Heilongliang Province, China	·
DATE: 30/7 - 8	<b>.</b> .	Xuemei Han
DISTRICT OF	Longfeng District, Daging	- The state of the
PROVINCE OF	Heilongilang Province, China	***************************************
DATE: 2012. 8	Longfeng District, Daging	Dongmei Win
PROVINCE OF	Heilongijang Province, China	· ·
DATE: 2-12. \$.	_ &	Shukun Sun
DISTRECT OF	Longleng District, Daging	Shukun Sun
	Heilongilang Province, China	* .

DATE 7/1).8-	8	Wenchao Zhang
DISTRICT OF	Longleng District, Daging	Wenchao Zhang
PROVINCE OF	Heilongliano Province, China	
DATE 2012 8 8		Huali
DISTRICT OF	Longfeng District, Daging	Hua Li
PROVINCE OF	Heilongilang Province, China	-24
DATE: 2012.8.8		Gongchen Yan
CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	Longfeng District, Daging	Gongchen Yan
PROVINCE OF	Hellongilang Province, China	

PATENT REEL: 028794 FRAME: 0852

**RECORDED: 08/16/2012**